
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Canyon Lakes GC Pro-Am 
April 21, 2008 

 
3 Best Balls Gross or 3 Best Balls Net 

 
TEAM 

Gross 
1st Matt Mandell, Canyon Lakes GC, Craig Cavanaugh, Canyon Lakes 212 $300.00 
 MarkOlenius, Canyon Lakes, Mike Smithee, Canyon Lakes 
 
2nd John Thorsness, Wine Vally GC, Howard Crosby, Walla Walla CC  213 $200.00 
 Bill Herron, Walla Walla CC, Tim Peterson, Canyon Lakes GC  
 
3rd Maxton Reinland, Veterans Memorial, Jake Harr, Veterans Memorial 217 $  50.00 
 Vince Jiminez, Veterans Memorial, George Pechtel, Veterans Memorial 
 
 Jeff Bender, Black Rock Creek, Gary Hutchings, Black Rock Creek 217 $  50.00 
 Ben Sonnichsen, Black Rock Creek, Robbie Goins, Black Rock Creek 
 
Net 
1st Gary Momberg, Canyon Lakes, Doug Loree, Canyon Lakes   195 $300.00 
 Dave Jacobs, Canyon Lakes, Doug Orkney, Canyon Lakes  
 
2nd Rob Clark, Wenatchee CC, Dennis Carino, Wenatchee CC   198 $200.00 
 Bill Smith, Wenatchee CC, John Cavallini, Wenatchee CC 
 
3rd Von Smith, Bear Mtn, Ranch, Cindi Smith Bear Mtn. Ranch  199 $110.00 
 Greg McEwen, Bear Mtn. Ranch, Randy Cooper, Bear Mtn Ranch 
 
4th Matt Mandell, Canyon Lakes, Dick Rorsythe, Canyon Lakes,   199 $110.00 
 Jim Hyde, Canyon Lakes, Jim Cox, Canyon Lakes  
 

INDIVIDUAL 
Gross 
 Division 1(0-10 Hdcp) 
1.   Keith Crimp    Ellensburg GC    70 $210.00 
2. Jim Ostrander    Meadow Springs CC   71 $135.00 
 Mark Olenius    Canyon Lakes GC   71 $135.00 
4. Robbie Goins    Black Rock Creek GC   73 $  90.00 
5. Hank Chafin    Sun Willows GC   75 $  50.00 
 Howard Crosby   Walla Walla CC   75 $  50.00 
 Ivan Porayo    Mt. Adams GC   75 $  50.00 
 Jake Harr    Veterans Memorial GC  75 $  50.00 
 



Net 
1. Alex Tamez   Pasco Golfland   68 $180.00 

Pete Harrison   Highlander GC   68 $180.00 
3. Jim Hyde   Canyon Lakes GC   69 $120.00  
4. Clint Nevills   Canyon Lakes GC   70 $  58.00 
 Gary Holfeldt   Highlander GC   70 $  58.00 
 Greg Hallead   Highlander GC   70 $  58.00 
 Mike Storey   Wenatchee CC   70 $  58.00 
 Troy Green   Canyon Lakes GC   70 $  58.00 
 

Division 2 (11-+ Hdcp)  
Gross 
1. Justin Fulton   Canyon Lakes GC   76 $210.00 
2. Dennis Carino   Wenatchee CC   80 $150.00 
3. Dave Jacobs   Canyon Lakes GC   82 $120.00 
4. Don Snipes   Apple Tree GC   83 $  90.00 
5. Ran Smethers   Highlander GC   84 $  67.50 
 Todd Southerland  Horn Rapids GC   84 $  67.50 
7.   Chris Rusher   Canyon Lakes GC   85 $  32.50 
8. Michael Nichols  Black Rock Creek   85 $  32.50 
  
Net 
1. Randy Cooper   Wenatchee CC   65 $210.00 
2. Dean Schuler   Suntides GC    67 $150.00 
3. Clyde Burns   Moses Lake CC   69 $105.00 
 Elmo Wise   Leavenworth GC   69 $105.00 
5. Doug Orkney   Canyon Lakes GC   70 $  70.00 
 Rudy Gasparac  Suntides GC    70 $  70.00 
7. Dennis Salts   Yakima CC    71 $  21.50 
 Don Waggoner  Suntides GC    71 $  21.50 
 Terry Smestead  Walla Walla CC   71 $  21.50 
 
 Professionals 
Gross 
1. Rob Clark   Wenatchee CC   67 $380.00 
2. John Thorsnes   Wine Valley GC   68 $290.00 
3. Matt Mandell   Canyon Lakes GC   73 $215.00 
4. Gary Momberg  Canyon Lakes GC   74 $130.00 
 Jeff Bender   Black Rock Creek   74 $130.00 
 Mike Kasch   Pasco Golfland   74 $130.00 
 
Net 
1. Lisa Hyland   Walla Walla CC   70 $125.00 
2. Mark Lawrence  Sun Willows GC   72 $  75.00 
3. John Christiansen  Highlander GC   73 $  20.00 
 Rich Farrell   Mt. Adams GC   73 $  20.00 
 Tyler Brooks   Pendleton CC    73 $  20.00 
 
 
 
 



Les Schwab KP’s 
($50.00 Certificate each) 

Professional:   Lisa Hyland  Walla Walla CC 7’4”  
Division 1 (0-9 Hdcp)  Keith Crimp  Ellensburg GC  4’2” 
Division 2 (10-15 Hdcp  Jim Cline  Apple Tree GC 1’4.5” 
Division 3 (16-+ Hdcp)    Cliff Griffin  Ellensburg GC  7’3” 

SIDE GAMES 
 
Professional Skins Gross $40.00 ea 
John Thorsnes, Wine Valley GC #3, Von Smith, Bear Mtn Ranch #5, Mark Lawrence, Sun Willows 
#6, Gary Momberg, Canyon Lakes #9, Matt Mandell, Canyon Lakes #13, Rob Clark, Wenatchee 
CC #16, Maxton Reinland, Veterans Memorial #17 
 
Dueces     $21.00 ea. 
John Thorsnes Wine Vally GC #7,Kurt Nygaard, Canyon Lakes #7, Von Smith Bear Mtn. Ranch #4 
Tyler Brooks, Pendleton CC #4, Maxton Reinland, Veterans Memorial #4, #17, Rich Farrell #7, 
Lisa Hyland, Walla Walla CC #4 
 
1st Division Skins (0-10 Hdcp) Gross  $56.00 
Dan Oberg, Moses Lake CC #1, Mark Olenius, Canyon Lakes #5, Clint Nevills, Canyon Lakes #8, 
Mike Smithee, Canyon Lakes GC #10, Greg McEwen, Bear Mtn.Ranch #16 
 
1st Division Skins (0-10 Hdcp) Net $35.00 
Jeff Dihel, Meadow Springs CC #3, Clint Nevills, Canyon Lakes #8, Jim Cox, Canyon Lakes #9, 
Mike Smithee, Canyon Lakes #10, Craig Cavanaugh, Canyon Lakes #13, Greg Hallead, Highlander 
GC #14, Bob Weiss, Canyon Lakes #15, Greg McEwen, Bear Mtn. Ranch #16 
 
1st Division Dueces  $25.00 ea. 
Alex Tamez, Pasco Golfland #4, Mike Smithee, Canyon Lakes #10, Keith Crimp, Ellensburg #17, 
Greg Halled, Highlander #17, Jim Cox, Canyon Lakes GC #17, John Smith, Canyon Lakes #4, Bill 
Herron, Walla Walla CC, #7, Dan Oberg, Moses Lake CC #12, Joe Hoptowit, Mt. Adams GC #12, 
Johnathan Corning, Leavenworth GC #17, Vince Jiminez, Veterans Memorial #7 
2nd Division Skins (11-+ Hdcp)  Gross $35.00 ea. 
Dave Jacobs, Canyon Lakes #2, Justin Fulton, Canyon Lakes #6, Dennis Carino Wenatchee CC #5, 
#9, Roy Simonis, Tri-City CC #8, Jim Cline, Apple Tree  #13,#17, Rip Shepard, Tri-City CC #15 
 
2nd Division Skins (11-+ Hdcp)  Net $70.00 
Justin Fulton, Canyon Lakes #6, Roy Simonis, Tri-City CC #8, Dennis Carino, Wenatchee CC #9, 
Cliff Griffin, Ellensburg GC #12 
 
2nd Division Deuces (11-+ Hdcp) $93.00 
Dennis Carino, Wenatchee CC #12, Terry Smestead, Walla Walla CC #12, Jim Cline, Apple Tree 
#17 


